PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hansen International, Inc.	11/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eberhard Hardware Manufacturing, Ltd.	
Street Address:	67 Goshen Street	
City:	Tillsonberg	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N4G 4H8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5875948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)921-0209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-921-8900

Email: daburge@daburge.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Burge

Address Line 1: 2901 South Park Boulevard
Address Line 2: David A. Burge Co., L.P.A.
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44120-1842

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Burge

Total Attachments: 2

source=EbHdwrAsn#page1.tif source=EbHdwrAsn#page2.tif 0P \$40.00 5875948

PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hansen International, Inc., a South Carolina Corporation having a place of business at 2650 Shop Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29209 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), came to own U.S. Patent No. 5,875,948 entitled "Truck Box with End-Mounted Paddle Handle and Latching Mechanism Therefor" issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 1999 by Assignment from Randall C. Hansen dated April 6, 2000, a true copy of which is appended hereto as EXHIBIT A;

AND WHEREAS, Eberhard Hardware Manufacturing, Ltd., a Corporation of Canada having a place of business at 67 Goshen Street, Tillsonberg, Ontario Canada N4G4H8 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein, effective as of April 7, 2000;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and as contribution to capital, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of its right, title and interest to U.S. Patent 5,875,948 effective as of April 7, 2000;

And the undersigned duly authorized representative of the AS-SIGNOR does hereby agree to execute any papers submitted by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

HANSEN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

11-24-04

Date

Randall C. Hansen, President or

John Seehof, Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Randall C. Hansen, residing at 6 Old Mill Court, Columbia, South Carolina 29206 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), own U.S. Patent No. 5,875,948 entitled "Truck Box with End-Mounted Paddle Handle and Latching Mechanism Therefor." issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Hansen International, Inc., a South Carolina Corporation having a place of business at 2650 Shop Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29209 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein, effective as of December 31, 1998;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and as contribution to capital, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of my right, title and interest to the Patent.

And I hereby agree to execute any papers submitted by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

5/-6-00 Date

Randall C. Hansen

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: #63, 2005

THIS EXHIBITA ALRENDY IS RECORDED AT REEL 015279 FRAME 0494,0495.

PATENT

REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 12/03/2004